Build Limitless® Squat Stand

Installation Instructions

PERFORMANCE

Tool List
e 15/16” Box End Wrench
e 15/16” Socket
e Ratchet or Impact Driver

Item # | Description Qty.
1 Upright 2
Multi-Grip Pull-Up Bar 1
5/8” Nylock Nut

5/8” Flat Washer
5/8” x 4-1/2” Hex Bolt
Angled Foot

Floor Spreader Plate
5/8” x 4-1/4” Hex Bolt
J-Cup Pair

|

0

¢ AT ANITNAIAAINA Ao o ©

O O[NNI WIN
RN~ |&[00|00

,Q - Qlo ©© 060 0 000DC00O000000000E0EEY] *

N\ S S-Scccceccococsosoooosoool \cpooocooooocoocoooocco@s @

A WARNING

e Read all assembly, installation and use instructions in this manual prior to using this equipment.
e Inspect equipment prior to use. DO NOT use if it appears damaged or inoperable

e Use equipment only for the intended use DO NOT modify the machine

e DO NOT attempt to fix broken equipment. Call or email PRx Performance for assistance.

e SQUAT RACK MUST BE BOLTED TO THE GROUND

Save this manual for future reference.

All questions, feedback, and return information should be sent to: support@prxperformance.com or call us at 1-701-566-0452

@ WARNING: SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH COULD OCCUR IF SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ARE NOT TAKERZ>>>-ReV 1



PERFORMANCE

Installation Instructions

Rack Assembly:

1. Attach Angled Feet (6) to the bottom of the Uprights (1) with the hardware shown. Figure 1,
Detail B
NOTE 1: Make sure numbers and PRx Logo are facing the front of the rack.
NOTE: Leave all hardware somewhat loose until the rack is completely assembled.

2. Attach Multi-Grip Pull-Up Bar (2) between the top of the Uprights (1) with hardware shown.
Figure 1, Detail A

3. Attach the Floor Spreader Plate (7) between the bottoms of the Uprights (1) with hardware
shown. Figure 1, Detail C

4. Once all parts are assembled, stand rack upright and start tightening hardware from the ground

up.

\@§> s\<|]>,/@

N *lle 0
::_ vy 0 ’0 e
i ! | s
R’ n
R: A< ol @%
R(° o 0
JH LR "~ e
%l :~ ~
yF :@\” DETAIL A

T AT 77,
«oeoe

TT T AT A AA AT AT AAA o © 0 ¢
® ©©© 0650 ®c6Ce oo

9O ¢ © © © o ¢

b OO ® OO O O

/\

L~

/ DETAIL C
<

Figure 1

All questions, feedback, and return information should be sent to: support@prxperformance.com or call us at 1-701-566-0452

@ WARNING: SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH COULD OCCUR IF SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ARE NOT TAKEN, %%3%5-Rev-2



